Water-Cooled  Chiller
Magnetic Bearing Compressor
WMC
Vintage B
145SBS
145DBS
150DBS
250DBS

	 Digits 4-6
		  Always YYY
Complete Model Nomenclature
	 C4	 1050	 CCYY	 YY	 A	 A	 134	 124	 DY	 3LEYYA	 SSYDYYYS	 0170	 Y	 YY	 B
Code 	 19	 20	 21	 22	 23	 24	 25	 26	 27	 28	 29	 30	 31	 32	 33
Complete Model Nomenclature
Magnetic Bearing Compr. Chiller; WMC 145S, 145D-290D, Vint. B	 Rev. A  10/2011	 RPL 700023000 / Page 5
19	 Condenser Design Pressure
	 Digit 1
		  C= 200 PSIG Refrigerant Side
	 Digit 2
		  1= 150 PSIG Waterside, ASME Code
		  2= 250 PSIG Waterside, ASME Code
		  3= 350 PSIG Waterside, ASME Code
		  4= 150 PSIG Waterside, non-ASME
		  5= 300 PSIG Waterside, non-ASME
20	 Condenser Max Leaving Water Temperature
		  Degrees Fahrenheit x 10
21	 Condenser Tube Sheet & Head Material
	 Digit 1
		  C= Carbon Steel Tube Sheet
		  N= Monel Clad
		  S= Stainless Steel Clad
		  T= Titanium Clad Steel
	 Digit 2
		  C= Carbon Steel Heads
		  E= Exopy Coated
	 Digits 3-4
		  Always YY
22	 Always YY
23	 Condenser Model Revision
		  A= Condenser Revision A
24	 Pressure Vessel Code
		  A= ASME
		  J= Australia ASME with documentation
		  P= Chinese
		  T= Taiwan ASME with documentation
		  1= CRN British Columbia
		  2= CRN Alberta
		  3= CRN Saskatchewan
		  4= CRN Manitoba
		  5= CRN Ontario
		  6= CRN Quebec
		  7= CRN New Brunswick
		  8= CRN Nova Scotia
		  9= CRN Prince Edward Island
		  0= CRN Newfoundland
		  U= CRN Yukon
25	 Refrigerant
		  134= Refrigerant 134a
26	 Refrigerant Weight
		  example: 124= 1240 lbs divided by 10
27	 Expansion Valve
		  DY= Electronic Expansion Valve, single actuator
		  EY= Electronic Expansion Valve, dual actuator
28	 Controls
	 Digit 1
		  3= Microtech II, pCO3
	 Digit 2
		  L= Large Controller
	 Digit 3
		  E= English Language
	 Digit 4
		  Always Y
	 Digit 5
		  B= BACnet w/ RS485 and Ethernet
		  E= BACnet w/ IP Ethernet
		  L= LonMark
		  M= ModBus
		  P= Serial Port w/RS232
		  Y= None
	 Digit 6
		  A= NEMA 1
29	 Front End Box Options
	 Digit 1
		  S= Single Point

33	 Water Flow Indication
		  B= Water Flow Indicator on Evaporator and Condenser
Complete Model Nomenclature
Magnetic Bearing Compr. Chiller; WMC 145S, 145D-290D, Vint. B	 Rev. A  10/2011	 RPL 700023000 / Page 6
A..................................... Alarm
B1-B10............................ Analog Input Connections
CAP................................ Capacitor
CB................................... Circuit Breaker
CBX................................ Compressor Box
CC.................................. Compressor Controller
CF................................... Condenser Flow Switch
CO.................................. Compressor Off Relay
CP1 & CP2..................... Condenser Pump Cycling Relay
CR.................................. Compressor Relay
CT................................... Control Transformer
CWI................................. Condenser Water Interlocks
C1................................... Cooling Tower Fan Relay (Stage 1)
C2................................... Cooling Tower Fan Relay (Stage 2)
C3................................... Cooling Tower Fan Relay (Stage 3)
C4................................... Cooling Tower Fan Relay (Stage 4)
EF................................... Evaporator Flow Switch
EP1 & 2.......................... Evaporator Pump Cycling Relay
EWI................................. Evaporator Water Interlocks
EXV................................ Electronic Expansion Valve
GDB................................ Guardistor Board
GFP................................ Ground Fault Protector
HG.................................. Hot Gas Solenoid
HR1 & 2.......................... Heater Relay
ID1 thru 18...................... Digital Input Connections
IR2 thru 4........................ Isolation Relay for T2 thru T4
L1................................... Liquid Injection Solenoid
LR.......................................Latch Relay
MA......................................Contactor Auxillary
MC .....................................Motor Cooling Solenoid
MCR...................................Motor Contactor Relay (Starter)
MHP ...................................Mechanical High Pressure Switch
NO1-18, NC1-18.................Digital Output Connections
OC......................................Oil Cooler Solenoid (120 or 24 VAC)
OL ......................................Overload
OP .....................................Oil Pump Contactor
PTB.....................................Pressure Transducer Board
RL.......................................Reactor, Line Side